
Period Ending  
10/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 

 
November 17th, 2020 

Delegated Log 

 

 
315 Court Street, 5th Floor 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 33756 

 

 
 File ID Title Requesting 

Department 
Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

  
 20-1019D 

 
Temporary License Agreement with Contemporary Housing Alternatives 
of Florida, Inc. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
N/A 

 
09/18/2020 

 
 2. 

 
 20-850D 

 
Temporary Construction Easement with West Florida PPH for equipment 
staging in support of the Corey Causeway Bridge 20-Inch Reclaimed 
Water Main Replacement project. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$54,800.00 

 
08/24/2020 

 
 3. 

 
 20-092D 

 
Waiver with Firestone Building Products and an Interconnection 
Agreement with Duke Energy Florida, Inc. related to the solar array 
installation project on the County’s Downtown District Cooling System, 
located at 501 Bay Avenue in Clearwater. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$108,982.00 

 
02/15/2020 

 
 4. 

 
 20-1052D 

 
Fifth Amendment to Lease Agreement with Mikros Systems Corporation 
to extend the term for an additional year and reduce the premises to the 
original rentable square feet at the Young-Rainey Star Center. 

 
Administrative Services 

 
$30,503.24 

 
Annually 

 

 
10/13/2020 

  
 5. 

 
 20-1178D 

 
Booth Registration with the Religious Conference Management 
Association, Inc. for Emerge 2021, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$1,970.00 

 
10/20/2020 

 
 6. 

 
 20-1165D 

 
Grant Agreements for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Commercial Exterior Façade & Infrastructure Improvement Grant 
Program Applicants 

 
County Administrator 

 
$25,085.73 

 
10/14/2020 



Period Ending  
10/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 7. 

 
 20-1155D 

 
Partial release of a cash bond held as completion surety to MB 
Capital Investments, Inc. for work in the Right-of-way at 906 North 
Belcher Road for the project known as Dr. Brumm’s Office. 

 
Development Review 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
10/06/2020 

 
 8. 

 
 20-1128D 

 

Agreement for COVID-19 job training and placement relief with 

WorkNet Pinellas, Inc. 

 
Economic Development 

 
For its performance under this Agreement, 

CareerSource Pinellas will receive funds from 
the County, on a cost reimbursement basis, in 

an amount not to exceed two million dollars 
($2,000,000.00). 

 
10/16/2020 

 
 9. 

 
 20-1097D 

 
Grant Award with the U.S. Department of Justice for the Edward Byrne 
Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Local on behalf of Pinellas County 
Sheriff’s Office. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$162,473.00 

 
10/20/2020 

 
 10. 

 
 20-1134D 

 
Funding Agreement with St Petersburg College Foundation, Inc. for the 
Social Action Grant Funding program. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$100,000.00 

 
10/20/2020 

 
 11. 

 
 20-929D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office for the Day 
Reporting program. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
10/03/2020 

 
 12. 

 
 20-1049D 

 
Grant Award with the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2020 Justice for 
Families Program to enhance the Pinellas County Civil Domestic 
Violence Court. 

 
Human Services 

 
$549,992.00 

 
Over three years  

 
10/03/2020 



Period Ending  
10/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 13. 

 
 20-980D 

 
Funding Agreements with fourteen Community Agencies for the Social 
Action Funding program. 
 

A.) Community Health Centers of Pinellas, Inc. 
B.) St. Petersburg Free Clinic, Inc. 
C.) Area Agency on Aging of Pasco-Pinellas, Inc. 
D.) Pinellas Ex Offender Re-Entry Coalition, Inc. 
E.) Directions for Living 
F.) WestCare GulfCoast Florida, Inc. 
G.) Society of St. Vincent de Paul South Pinellas, Inc. 
H.) Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc. d/b/a 

YMCA of the Suncoast 
I.)  Big Brothers Big Sisters of Tampa Bay, Inc. 
J.) Alzheimer’s Disease and Related Disorders Association d/b/a 

Alzheimer’s Association of Florida Gulf Coast Chapter 
K.) Community Action Stops Abuse (CASA) 
L.) Community Law Program 
M.) AIDS Service Association of Pinellas, Inc. d/b/a EPIC 
N.) Feeding America Tampa Bay, Inc. d/b/a Feeding Tampa Bay 

 
Human Services 

 
 
 
 

A.) $ 150,000.00 
B.) $ 150,000.00 
C.) $ 150,000.00 
D.) $ 150,000.00 
E.) $ 150,000.00 
F.) $   91,200.00 
G.) $ 150,000.00 
H.) $   30,000.00 
I.) $   88,419.00 
J.) $   35,072.00 
K.) $   60,000.00 
L.) $   67,132.00 
M.) $   63,000.00 
N.) $ 116,177.00 

 
09/30/2020 

 
 14. 

 
 20-1012D 

 
Low Income Pool Letters of Agreement with the State of Florida’s 
Agency for Healthcare Administration on behalf of Community Health 
Centers of Pinellas, Inc. and the Healthcare for the Homeless Program 

 
Human Services 

 
$786,372.00 

 
09/22/2020 

 
 15. 

 
 20-1107D 

 
Grant application with the Southwest Florida Water Management District 
for the Cooperative Funding Initiative FY 2022 for the construction phase 
of the Weedon Island Preserve Salt Marsh Restoration project. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
$123,790.00 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
10/01/2020 

 
 16. 

 
 20-1078D 

 
Grant Agreement between the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection and Pinellas County for the Florida Recreation Development 
Assistance Program grant for Wall Springs Coastal Additions I and II 
Development. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
$200,000.00 

 
Grant Revenue 

 
County match required 

 
09/24/2020 



Period Ending  
10/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 17. 

 
 20-1002D 

 
Community Developement Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement 
with Pinellas County Housing Authority 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$85,531.00 

 
10/20/2020 

 
 18. 

 
 20-1036D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement 
with WestCare GulfCoast-Florida, Inc. for operating expenses of A 
Turning Point, a homeless services program. 

 
Planning  

 
Not to exceed 

  
$35,000.00 

 
10/19/2020 

 
 19. 

 
 20-995D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement 
with Young Men’s Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc. for 
operating expenses at the Greater Ridgecrest YMCA. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$235,000.00 

 
10/14/2020 

 
 20. 

 
 20-1027D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement 
with Gulfcoast Legal Services, Inc. for operating expenses of an eviction 
prevention program. 

 
Planning  

 
Not to exceed  

 
$36,017.00 

 
10/13/2020 

 
 21. 

 
 20-1016D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement 
with Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc. for operating expenses of the 
Chore Services program. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$50,000.00 

 
10/12/2020 

 
 22. 

 
 20-984D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land 
Use Restriction Agreement with PARC Housing II, Inc. for Burkett Villa 
Group Home facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$75,703.00 

 
10/05/2020 



Period Ending  
10/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 23. 

 
 20-1038D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement 
with Florida Dream Center Inc. for operating expenses of the Adopt-a-
Block program. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$50,102.00 

 
10/05/2020 

 
 24. 

 
 20-987D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land 
Use Restriction Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc. d/b/a 
Homeless Empowerment Program for Community Development Block 
Grant funded facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$106,408.00 

 
10/01/2020 

 
 25. 

 
 20-999D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land 
Use Restriction Agreement with WestCare GulfCoast - Florida, Inc. for 
community involvement center facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$55,043.00 

 
10/01/2020 

 
 26. 

 
 20-1004D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land 
Use Restriction Agreement with Directions for Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a 
Directions for Living for facility improvements. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$219,620.00 

 
10/26/2020 

 
 27. 

 
 20-1170D 

 
First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - 
Coronavirus Response Program Specific Performance Agreement with 
R’Club Child Care, Inc. for youth summer program operating expenses 
to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Planning 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$23,720.71 

 
10/26/2020 

 
 28. 

 
 20-1111D 

 
Release Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. for settlement of claims 
associated with the replacement of curb, gutter and driveway for 
Lakeshore Estates Roadway and Drainage Improvement Project Phase 
I. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
10/22/2020 



Period Ending  
10/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 6 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 30. 

 
 20-1152D 

 
Grant application for the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection Coastal Partnership Initiative for Crystal Beach Living 
Shoreline Design. 

 
Public Works 

 
$45,000.00 

 
10/23/2020 

 
 29. 

 
 20-1116D 

Third renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and 
the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority for use of the Pinellas County 
Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System. 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 
$71,030.00 

 
10/20/2020 

 
 31. 
  

 
 20-1116D 

 
Third renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County 
and the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority for use of the Pinellas 
County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System. 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 

PSTA’s portion of annual maintenance 
based on their portion of airtime is 

$71,030.00 for Fiscal Year 2021. This 
results in sharing a percentage of the cost 

for the radio system infrastructure 
maintenance. 

 
10/20/2020 

 
 32. 

 
 20-1117D 

 
Third Renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and 
the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority, which governs Jolley Trolley and 
Looper Group, for use of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public 
Safety 800 MHz Radio System. 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 
$3,000.00 

 
Annual Access Fee 

 
10/20/2020 

 
 33. 

 
 20-977D 

 
Second renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County 
and the City of Dunedin Public Services Department for use of the 
Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio 
System. 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 
 

 
Dunedin’s annual access fee is $30,000.00. 

This results in sharing a portion of the cost for 
the radio system infrastructure maintenance. 

 
09/30/2020 



Period Ending  
10/31/2020 
 

Pinellas County Page 7 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 34. 

 
 19-906D 

 
Interlocal Agreement for Law Enforcement Dispatch between the 
Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office, Pinellas County, and Primary First 
Responder Agencies within Pinellas County. 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
10/08/2019 

 


