

Pinellas County

315 Court Street, 5th Floor Assembly Room Clearwater, Florida 33756

November 17th, 2020 Delegated Log

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
1.		Temporary License Agreement with Contemporary Housing Alternatives of Florida, Inc.	Administrative Services	N/A	09/18/2020
2.		Temporary Construction Easement with West Florida PPH for equipment staging in support of the Corey Causeway Bridge 20-Inch Reclaimed Water Main Replacement project.	Administrative Services	\$54,800.00	08/24/2020
3.		Waiver with Firestone Building Products and an Interconnection Agreement with Duke Energy Florida, Inc. related to the solar array installation project on the County's Downtown District Cooling System, located at 501 Bay Avenue in Clearwater.	Administrative Services	\$108,982.00	02/15/2020
4.		Fifth Amendment to Lease Agreement with Mikros Systems Corporation to extend the term for an additional year and reduce the premises to the original rentable square feet at the Young-Rainey Star Center.	Administrative Services	\$30,503.24 Annually	10/13/2020
5.		Booth Registration with the Religious Conference Management Association, Inc. for Emerge 2021, including indemnification provisions.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$1,970.00	10/20/2020
6.		Grant Agreements for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Commercial Exterior Façade & Infrastructure Improvement Grant Program Applicants	County Administrator	\$25,085.73	10/14/2020

Period Ending 10/31/2020 Pinellas County Page 1

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
7.	20-1155D	Partial release of a cash bond held as completion surety to MB Capital Investments, Inc. for work in the Right-of-way at 906 North Belcher Road for the project known as Dr. Brumm's Office.	Development Review Services	N/A	10/06/2020
8.	20-1128D	Agreement for COVID-19 job training and placement relief with WorkNet Pinellas, Inc.	Economic Development	For its performance under this Agreement, CareerSource Pinellas will receive funds from the County, on a cost reimbursement basis, in an amount not to exceed two million dollars (\$2,000,000.00).	10/16/2020
9.	20-1097D	Grant Award with the U.S. Department of Justice for the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Local on behalf of Pinellas County Sheriff's Office.	Human Services	Not to exceed \$162,473.00	10/20/2020
10.	20-1134D	Funding Agreement with St Petersburg College Foundation, Inc. for the Social Action Grant Funding program.	Human Services	Not to exceed \$100,000.00	10/20/2020
11.	20-929D	Interlocal Agreement with the Pinellas County Sheriff's Office for the Day Reporting program.	Human Services	N/A	10/03/2020
12.	20-1049D	Grant Award with the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2020 Justice for Families Program to enhance the Pinellas County Civil Domestic Violence Court.	Human Services	\$549,992.00 Over three years	10/03/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
13.	20-980D	Funding Agreements with fourteen Community Agencies for the Social Action Funding program.	Human Services		09/30/2020
		 A.) Community Health Centers of Pinellas, Inc. B.) St. Petersburg Free Clinic, Inc. C.) Area Agency on Aging of Pasco-Pinellas, Inc. D.) Pinellas Ex Offender Re-Entry Coalition, Inc. E.) Directions for Living F.) WestCare GulfCoast Florida, Inc. G.) Society of St. Vincent de Paul South Pinellas, Inc. H.) Young Men's Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc. d/b/a YMCA of the Suncoast I.) Big Brothers Big Sisters of Tampa Bay, Inc. J.) Alzheimer's Disease and Related Disorders Association d/b/a Alzheimer's Association of Florida Gulf Coast Chapter K.) Community Action Stops Abuse (CASA) L.) Community Law Program M.) AIDS Service Association of Pinellas, Inc. d/b/a EPIC N.) Feeding America Tampa Bay, Inc. d/b/a Feeding Tampa Bay 		A.) \$ 150,000.00 B.) \$ 150,000.00 C.) \$ 150,000.00 D.) \$ 150,000.00 E.) \$ 150,000.00 F.) \$ 91,200.00 G.) \$ 150,000.00 H.) \$ 30,000.00 I.) \$ 88,419.00 J.) \$ 35,072.00 K.) \$ 60,000.00 L.) \$ 67,132.00 M.) \$ 63,000.00 N.) \$ 116,177.00	
14.	20-1012D	Low Income Pool Letters of Agreement with the State of Florida's Agency for Healthcare Administration on behalf of Community Health Centers of Pinellas, Inc. and the Healthcare for the Homeless Program	Human Services	\$786,372.00	09/22/2020
15.	20-1107D	Grant application with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for the Cooperative Funding Initiative FY 2022 for the construction phase of the Weedon Island Preserve Salt Marsh Restoration project.	Parks and Conservation Resources	\$123,790.00 Requested grant funds	10/01/2020
16.	20-1078D	Grant Agreement between the Florida Department of Environmental Protection and Pinellas County for the Florida Recreation Development Assistance Program grant for Wall Springs Coastal Additions I and II Development.	Parks and Conservation Resources	\$200,000.00 Grant Revenue County match required	09/24/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
17.	20-1002D	Community Developement Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement with Pinellas County Housing Authority	Planning	Not to exceed \$85,531.00	10/20/2020
18.	20-1036D	Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement with WestCare GulfCoast-Florida, Inc. for operating expenses of A Turning Point, a homeless services program.	Planning	Not to exceed \$35,000.00	10/19/2020
19.	20-995D	Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement with Young Men's Christian Association of the Suncoast, Inc. for operating expenses at the Greater Ridgecrest YMCA.	Planning	Not to exceed \$235,000.00	10/14/2020
20.	20-1027D	Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement with Gulfcoast Legal Services, Inc. for operating expenses of an eviction prevention program.	Planning	Not to exceed \$36,017.00	10/13/2020
21.	20-1016D	Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement with Pinellas Opportunity Council, Inc. for operating expenses of the Chore Services program.	Planning	Not to exceed \$50,000.00	10/12/2020
22.	20-984D	Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with PARC Housing II, Inc. for Burkett Villa Group Home facility improvements.	Planning	Not to exceed \$75,703.00	10/05/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
23.	20-1038D	Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance Agreement with Florida Dream Center Inc. for operating expenses of the Adopt-a-Block program.	Planning	Not to exceed \$50,102.00	10/05/2020
24.	20-987D	Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc. d/b/a Homeless Empowerment Program for Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements.	Planning	Not to exceed \$106,408.00	10/01/2020
25.	20-999D	Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with WestCare GulfCoast - Florida, Inc. for community involvement center facility improvements.	Planning	Not to exceed \$55,043.00	10/01/2020
26.	20-1004D	Community Development Block Grant Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Directions for Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a Directions for Living for facility improvements.	Planning	Not to exceed \$219,620.00	10/26/2020
27.	20-1170D	First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus Response Program Specific Performance Agreement with R'Club Child Care, Inc. for youth summer program operating expenses to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic.	Planning	Not to exceed \$23,720.71	10/26/2020
28.	20-1111D	Release Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. for settlement of claims associated with the replacement of curb, gutter and driveway for Lakeshore Estates Roadway and Drainage Improvement Project Phase I.	Public Works	N/A	10/22/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
30.	20-1152D	Grant application for the Florida Department of Environmental Protection Coastal Partnership Initiative for Crystal Beach Living Shoreline Design.	Public Works	\$45,000.00	10/23/2020
29.	20-1116D	Third renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority for use of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System.	Safety & Emergency Services	\$71,030.00	10/20/2020
31.	20-1116D	Third renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority for use of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System.	Safety & Emergency Services	PSTA's portion of annual maintenance based on their portion of airtime is \$71,030.00 for Fiscal Year 2021. This results in sharing a percentage of the cost for the radio system infrastructure maintenance.	10/20/2020
32.	20-1117D	Third Renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority, which governs Jolley Trolley and Looper Group, for use of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System.	Safety & Emergency Services	\$3,000.00 Annual Access Fee	10/20/2020
33.	20-977D	Second renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the City of Dunedin Public Services Department for use of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System.	Safety & Emergency Services	Dunedin's annual access fee is \$30,000.00. This results in sharing a portion of the cost for the radio system infrastructure maintenance.	09/30/2020

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
34.		Interlocal Agreement for Law Enforcement Dispatch between the Pinellas County Sheriff's Office, Pinellas County, and Primary First Responder Agencies within Pinellas County.	Safety & Emergency Services	N/A	10/08/2019